## **LATE COMMUNICATION**

#1. Police Chief

-

Re: Appointment of Jenna L. Fretthold to the position of Detention Aid for the North Tonawanda Police Department



## Department of Police

CITY OF NORTH TONAWANDA 216 Payne Avenue North Tonawanda, N.Y. 14120-5491 TELEPHONE (716) 692-4111 FACSIMILE (716) 692-4321 EMERGENCY NO. 9-1-1

October 15, 2018

Honorable Mayor Arthur Pappas North Tonawanda Common Council 216 Payne Avenue North Tonawanda, NY 14120

Dear Honorable Body,

A vacancy exists for the position of Detention Aid within the City of North Tonawanda Police Department following the resignation of Detention Aid Julia Granato.

It is my intention to fill this vacancy with the hiring of Jenna L. Fretthold of 1241 Oliver Street, North Tonawanda, NY 14120 effective Friday October 19, 2018

Respectfully,

agen R Zoch

Roger R. Zgolak Chief of Police

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

2018 DCT 15 AM10:07 NORTH TONAWANDA NY